TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William J. Clinton Foundation		04/09/2013	Corporation: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bill, Hillary & Chelsea Clinton Foundation	
Street Address:	610 President Clinton Avenue	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4035536	CLINTON HEALTH ACCESS INITIATIVE
Registration Number:	3802852	CHAI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5013769442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (501) 371-0808 Email: jdougherty@wlj.com

J. CHARLES DOUGHERTY Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 200 W. CAPITOL AVE., SUITE 2300 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Charles Dougherty
SIGNATURE:	/chuck dougherty/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Foundation_Name_Change_Certificate#page1.tif source=Foundation_Name_Change_Certificate#page2.tif source=Foundation Name Change Certificate#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005954 FRAME: 0197

900388299

STATE OF ARKANSAS



Mark Martin

ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, Mark Martin, Arkansas Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

Articles of Amendment

of

WILLIAM J. CLINTON FOUNDATION

changing the name to

BILL, HILLARY & CHELSEA CLINTON FOUNDATION

filed in this office April 9, 2013.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the City of Little Rock, this 9th day of April, 2013.

Mark Martin
Arkansas Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005954 FRAME: 0198



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WILLIAM J. CLINTON FOUNDATION

William J. Clinton Foundation, a nonprofit corporation duly organized, created and existing under and by virtue of the Arkansas Nonprofit Corporation Act of 1993, as amended, by its Chairman of the Board of Trustees,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- A. The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was unanimously approved and adopted by unanimous consent resolutions of the Board of Trustees of said corporation. The corporation has no members.
- B. That the following Article of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation was amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be Bill, Hillary & Chelsea Clinton Foundation."

1162305-v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005954 FRAME: 0199 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Chairman of the Board of Trustees of the said corporation has executed and caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Arkansas effective on this 8^{rh} day of 9000, 2013.

WILLIAM J. CLINTON FOUNDATION

Name: Bruce R. Lindsey

Title: Chairman of the Board of Trustees

1162305-v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005954 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 12/12/2016